## CZF/KRONITZ MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP CONTRACT FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2024-2025

The undersigned student is an applicant for a scholarship from the Hebrew Culture Organization of Canada. If accepted to this program, both the undersigned student and parent or legal guardian fully accept the following terms and conditions.

The undersigned student recognizes that they must attend classes, lectures, and other activities of the school or institution in Israel.

The scholarship will be allocated to a student attending a program for the entire year of **2024-2025**. The cheque will be sent to the student's home address or by e-transfer after the Hebrew Culture Organization of Canada receives verification of the student's enrollment in the educational institution in Israel. A verification form will be sent to the student at the time of scholarship approval.

The student and parent or legal guardian hereby waive and release the Hebrew Culture Organization of Canada and their respective officers, employees, and agents from any and all claims for injury to a person, property damages, or expenses arising from any act, illness, or accident suffered by the student during participation in the program whether in Israel or in transit to or from Israel.

Recipients of the CZF/Kronitz Scholarship will be expected to remain involved with the Canadian Zionist Federation following their return to Canada. Involvement may include promotion of the Canadian Zionist Federation or one of its member organizations, attendance at CZF events, and telephone and/or e-mail contact with future scholarship applicants.

Signature of the student	
Signature of parent/legal guardian	
Accepted by the Hebrew	
Culture Organization of Canada	
Date	